

CERTIFICATE OF THE CLERK OF THE CITY OF HAMILTON

The undersigned City Clerk of the City of Hamilton hereby certifies that there has been received in the office of the City Clerk, petitions in proper form, with signatures exceeding 5% or more of the total number of votes cast at the last preceding regular municipal election requesting a referendum regarding whether the City of Hamilton, of the County of Hancock and State of Illinois, shall establish, equip, operate and maintain a community building or buildings and levy an annual tax therefor, said question to be placed on the ballot by the County Clerk of Hancock County, State of Illinois for the PRIMARY ELECTION to be held on February 5, 2008, the question on said petitions being in the following form:

Shall the City Council of the City of Hamilton establish, equip, maintain and operate a community	YES
building or buildings and levy annually a tax of .075% for these purposes?	NO

Dated this 29th day of October, 2007.

ALTO COMMITTEE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY

City Clerk
City of Hamilton